MCH Title V Grantee Contact List


	Organization
	Program
	Counties Served
	Service Area
	Contact Information 

	1. Bloomington Area Birth Services
	BABS Blooming Families
	Monroe
	Breastfeeding/Doula
	Georg’ann Cattelona

georgann@bloomingtonbirth.org 

(812)-337-8121

2458 S. Walnut St. 

Bloomington, IN 

	2. Boone County Community Health Clinic
	Health Education, Resources, and Services for HER (HERS for HER)
	Boone
	Women’s Health
	Todd Jones

tjones@co.boone.in.us 

(765)-483-4469

404 W. Camp St. 

Lebanon, IN 

	3. Clinton County Coalition  (St. Vincent Frankfort Hospital) 
	Healthy Babies Clinton County
	Clinton
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Carol Price

cjprice@healthyclintoncounty.org 

765-659-3240

1458 Oak St. Suite B

Frankfort, IN 

	4. Delaware County Health Department
	Coordination of Data Collection, Community Services, and mHealth Screening to Combat Infant Mortality in East Central Indiana through Fetal-Infant Mortality Case Review and Community Action Teams
	Delaware
	FIMR/ Text Messaging Pilot Study
	Rachel  Umoren

IUH Ball Memorial  Hospital/
Delaware County Health Department

765-747-3370

2401 W. University Ave.

Muncie, IN  

	5. East Chicago Central High School
	Central’s Life Awareness and Support Services 

(C.L.A.S.S.)
	Lake
	Adolescent Health
	Shawn George

sgeorge@ecps.org 

(219)-616-7430

1100 W. Columbus Dr.

East Chicago, IN

	6. Elkhart County Health Department 
	Healthy Beginnings 
	Elkhart
	PNCC 
	Melanie Sizemore

msizemore@elkhartcounty.com 

(574)-522-0104

1400 Hudson Street

Elkhart, IN 46516

	7. Elkhart County Health Department
	Healthy Beginnings- Children’s Dental
	Elkhart
	Oral Health 
	Melanie Sizemore

msizemore@elkhartcounty.com 

(574)-522-0104

1400 Hudson Street

Elkhart, IN 46516

	8. Family Service Association of Howard County 
	Healthy Mons, Healthy Babies
	Howard
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Willie Stroman

Marie Yaeger

marie@fsahc.org 

willie@fsahc.org 

765- 457- 9313

618 S. Main Street

Kokomo, IN



	9. Family Health & Help Center
	Family Health & Health Center
	Parke
	Children’s Health
	Bonnie S. Waymire (Susie)

susiewaymire@hotmail.com
(765)-569-4008

109 S. Jefferson St.

Rockville, IN

	10. Family Services Society inc.
	Grant County MCH Project
	Grant
	PNCC
	Connie Rose

Lisa Cart 

crose@famservices.com 

lcart@famservices.com 

(765)-662-9971

101 S. Washington St. 

Marion, IN 

	11. Fort Wayne Medical Education Program
	Healthier Mom and Babies
	Allen
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Sally Edington

sedington@fwmep.edu 

(260)-425-3348

700 Broadway

 Medical Office Building Suite 316

Fort Wayne, IN



	12. Gary Health Department
	MCH Clinic
	Lake
	Early Start Program 
	Shirley Borom

shborom@ci.gary.in.us
219-881-4954

1145 West 5th Ave

Gary, IN

	13. Harrison County Health Department
	Harrison County MCH Project 
	Harrison, Crawford, Orange, Washington, Floyd
	Prenatal Services/ Early Start
	Jennifer Riley

jenniferr@harrisoncounty.in.gov 

812-738-1600 Option 2

241 Atwood Street, Suite 100

Corydon, IN

	14. Health Visions Midwest, Inc.
	MCH Program of Lake County- Gary
	Lake
	PNCC
	Connie Leal/Angie Martin

cleal@hvusa.org 

amartin@hvusa.org 

(219)-844-2698

3700 179th Street

Hammond IN 46323

	15. Health Visions Midwest, Inc.
	MCH Program of Lake County- East Chicago
	Lake
	PNCC
	Connie Leal/Angie Martin

cleal@hvusa.org 

amartin@hvusa.org 

(219)-844-2698

3700 179th Street

Hammond IN 46323

	16. Indiana Department of Corrections 
	Responsible Mother, Healthy Baby
	
	PNCC
	Jennifer Anderson 
jeanderson@idoc.in.gov 

(317)-233-4785

302 Washington St. Room E334

Indianapolis, IN

	17. Indiana Family Health Council, Inc. 
	Indiana Family Planning Administrator
	Statewide
	Family Planning
	Gayla Winston

Gayla.winston@ifhc.org 

(317)-247-9151 

233 S. McCrea St. Suite 1000

Indianapolis, IN

	18. Indiana Hemophilia and Thrombosis Center, Inc.
	Amish Dental Intervention Project/Community Dental Clinic
	
	Oral Health
	Nancy Zielinski

nzielinski@ihtc.org 

(317)-871-0011 ex. 214

8402 Harcourt R. Suite 500

Indianapolis, IN

	19. Indiana University School of Dentistry
	SEAL Indiana- Statewide Mobile Dental Sealant Program
	
	Oral Health
	Dr. Armando Soto

arsoto@iu.edu 

(317)-278-6069

415 Lansing St.

Indianapolis, IN

	20. Indiana University- TOP Program
	Team Optimization of Pregnancy-

“TOP” Program
	Marion
	Prenatal Services/Centering Pregnancy
	Kevin McClelland

kevmccle@iupui.edu 

Spon2@iupui.edu
(317)-278-3473

980 Indiana Ave

Indianapolis, IN 

	21. Indiana University-Umbilical Cord Clamping
	Placental Transfusion in Preterm Infants Born at

Less than 34 Weeks of Gestation/ Role of Delayed Cord

Clamping and Umbilical Cord Milking
	Statewide 
	Delayed Umbilical Cord Clamping Pilot Program
	William Engle

wengle@iu.edu
317-274-4716

699 Riley Drive

Riley Research Room 208

Indianapolis, IN 

	22. Indiana Youth Institute
	Statewide Infant Mortality Education Initiative
	Statewide
	Infant Mortality  Education/Training Modules 
	Julie Whitman

jwhitman@iyi.org 

317-396-2714

603 E. Washington Street, 

Indianapolis, IN 

	23. Johnson Nichols Health Clinic Inc
	Family Health Programs
	Putnam 
	PNCC
	Stephanie Lafontaine

Stephanie.lafontaine@centerstone.org
(765)-653-6171

P.O. Box 393 

141 Martinsville Street

Greencastle, IN 46135

	24. Kosciusko County Health Department
	Kosciusko County MCH Care Coordination
	Kosciusko
	PNCC
	Robert Weaver

Sandy Vogel

bweaver@kcgove.com
svogel@kcgove.com
(574)-372-22349

1515 Provident Dr.  Suite 160

Warsaw, IN 

	25. Logansport Memorial Hospital
	Passport to a Healthy Baby
	Cass
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Vicki Byrd

vbyrd@logansportmemorial.org 

574-753-1414

1101 Michigan Avenue

Logansport, IN 

	26. Memorial Hospital
	Memorial Hospital Prenatal Care Coordination
	St. Joseph 
	PNCC
	Sue Taylor

lstaylor@beaconhealthsystem.org 

574-647-2173

325 N. Lafayette Rd.

South Bend, IN 

	27.  Memorial Hospital and Health Care Center
	Memorial Family CARE
	Dubois, Spencer, Pike, 

Martin 
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Kelly Goepfrich

kkress@mhhcc.org 

812-996-8578

1025 1st Avenue

Jasper, IN

	28. Northshore Health Centers
	Health Outreach for Women and Children
	Lake, 

Porter
	PNCC
	Evelyn Turner

eturner@northshorehealth.org 

(219)-763-5345

P.O. Box 1430

Portage, IN 46368

	29. Open Door Community Alliance 
	Open Door Adolescent Health Center
	LaPorte
	Adolescent Health
	Deborah Briggs

dbriggs@mcas.k12.in.us
(219)-873-2082

8466 W. Pahs Rd. 

Michigan City, IN

	30. Open Door Health Services  
	Health Care for Delaware County Children
	Delaware
	Children’s Health
	Toni Estep

trestep@opendoorhs.org 

(765)-747-2971

333 S. Madison St. 

Muncie, IN

	31. Ripley County Family Services Inc. 
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Ripley, Jennings 
	Prenatal Care Coordination
	Connie DeBurger

cdeburger@gmail.com
812-689-6363 ext 235

202 North Gaslight Drive

P.O. Box 766 

Versailles, IN 

	32. St. Joseph Regional Hospital
	Prenatal Care Coordination Program
	St. Joseph 
	PNCC
	Cari Wilson

wilsocam@sjrmc.com 

(574)-335-3898

215 W. Fourth Street, Suite 201

Mishawaka, IN 

	33. St. Vincent Dunn Hospital
	Community Health and Wellness Center/WIC
	Lawrence
	PNCC
	Judith Berndt-Loren

jaberndt@stvincent.org 

(812)-279-6222

2415 Mitchell Rd. Suite A

Bedford, IN 

	34. Vanderburgh County Health Department
	PNCC Project/ FIMR
	Vanderburgh 
	PNCC/FIMR
	Jeri Kenning

jkenning@vanderburghcounty.in.gov 

(812)-435- 5725

420 Mulberry St. 

Evansville, IN 

	35. Youth First, Inc. 
	Youth First Prevention Project 
	Vanderburgh
	Adolescent Health 
	Davi Stein-Kiley

dstein@youthfirstinc.org 

(812)-421-8336

3420 E. Morgan Ave. Suite A

Evansville, IN 


